

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 70/2023

M/s Chetan Construction Company,
-----Applicant
Versus
Union Of India Through General Manager,
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 71/2023

M/s Chetan Construction Company,
-----Applicant
Versus
Union Of India Through General Manager,
-----Respondent

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 75/2023

M/s Chetan Construction Company,
-----Applicant
Versus
Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jatin Agarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Digvijay Singh

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

08/05/2025

Counsels for the parties submit that the issue involved in these applications has already been referred to Larger Bench.

List these matters on 03.07.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J