

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 70/2023

M/s Chetan Construction Company,
-----Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India Through General Manager,
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 71/2023

M/s Chetan Construction Company,
-----Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India Through General Manager,
-----Respondent

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 75/2023

M/s Chetan Construction Company,
-----Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Jatin Agarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Kumar

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

11/09/2025

Learned counsel for the parties submits that the issue involved in this arbitration application is pending before the Division Bench/ Larger Bench.

List these matters on 16.10.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J