

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 70/2023

M/s Chetan Construction Company,
-----Applicant
Versus
Union Of India Through General Manager,
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 71/2023

M/s Chetan Construction Company,
-----Applicant
Versus
Union Of India Through General Manager,
-----Respondent

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 75/2023

M/s Chetan Construction Company,
-----Applicant
Versus
Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Applicant(s)	:	Mr.Jatin Agarwal with Ms.Anita Goyal & Mr.Naman Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.C.S.Sinha Mr.Abhi Goyal with Mr.Mayank Kanwar Mr.Ashish Kumar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

07/11/2025

Learned counsel for the parties submits that the issue involved in these arbitration applications is sub-judice before the Division Bench of this Court.

List these matters after six weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J